For the purposes of enabling Blue Tower Unitholders to assess their position relative to a
wholly Merged Fund:

� Table 1 shows pro-forma consolidated summary income statement for the six months
ended 31 December 2005 on the basis of LPF3 having acquired 100% of Blue Tower
Units for the entire six months; and

� Table 2 shows a pro-forma consolidated summary balance sheet as at
31 December 2005, on the basis of LPF3 having acquired 100% of Blue Tower Units for
the entire six months.

The following pro-forma financial statements have been prepared based on the reviewed
income statements and balance sheets of the Fund and Blue Tower Trust included in their
respective financial reports for the six months ended 31 December 2005.

The Bidder is confident that it will obtain acceptances of its Offer of at least 90% and
considers that it would be misleading to demonstrate its financial position if it only acquired
50% of Blue Tower Trust.

Effect of the Offer on LPF3  Page 24

Table 1 – 100% acquisition of Blue Tower Units

Pro-forma Consolidated Summary Income Statement
for the six months ended 31 December 2005

(Merged Fund)

 LPF3 Blue Tower
Trust

Adjustments Pro-forma
(Merged

Fund)

 ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Revenue from operating activities 1,611 7,929 0 9,540

Fair value movements in investment
properties

1,500 8,718 0 10,219

Interest revenue 302 8 0 309

Total Revenue and Other Income 3,413 16,655 0 20,068

Operating expenses (2,871) (2,645) 0 (5,516)

Borrowing/Interest expense (556) (3,629) 0 (4,185)

Total Expenses (3,427) (6,274) 0 (9,701)

Net Profit Before Tax (14) 10,381 0 10,367

Income Tax Expense (584) 0 0 (584)

Profit After Tax 570 10,381 0 10,951

Effect of the Offer on LPF3  Page 25

Table 2 – 100% acquisition of Blue Tower Units

Pro-forma Consolidated Summary Balance Sheet
for the six months ended 31 December 2005

(Merged Fund)
 LPF3 Blue Tower

Trust
Adjustments Pro-forma

(Merged
Fund)

 ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 8,731 871 0 9,602

Trade and other receivables 790 2,237 0 3,027

Inventories 41,433 0 0 41,433

Other assets 83 567 0 650

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 51,037 3,675 0 54,712

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Investment property 28,215 176,411 0 204,626

Inventories 11,599 0 0 11,599

Other assets 945 792 0 1,737

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 40,759 177,203 0 217,962

TOTAL ASSETS 91,796 180,878 0 272,674

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables 1,996 1,885 0 3,881

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 30,205 376 0 30,581

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 32,201 2,261 0 34,462

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 23,746 95,372 0 119,118

Other liabilities 2,350 1 0 2,351

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 26,096 95,373 0 121,469

TOTAL LIABILITIES 58,297 97,634 0 155,931

NET ASSETS 33,499 83,244 0 116,743

REPRESENTED BY:

Attributable to Shareholders of the Company

Contributed equity 17,218 0 0 17,218

Retained earnings (1,900) 0 0 (1,900)

Attributable to Shareholders of the Company 15,318 0 0 15,318

Attributable to Unitholders of LPT3 and
Blue Tower Trust

Units on Issue 14,596 26,111 0 40,707

Hedging (swap) loan reserve 10 (1,085) 0 (1,075)

Undistributed earnings 3,575 58,218 0 61,793

Attributable to Unitholders of LPT3 and
Blue Tower Trust 18,181 83,244 0 101,425

TOTAL STAPLED SECURITY HOLDERS’
INTERESTS 33,499 83,244 0 116,743

Effect of the Offer on LPF3  Page 26

Notes to the pro forma consolidated summary balance sheets

Statement of Significant Accounting Policies

The pro forma consolidated summary balance sheets as at 31 December 2005 have been
prepared in accordance with Australian International Financial Reporting Standards (‘AIFRS’),
applicable Australian Accounting Standards, the Corporations Act, other mandatory
professional reporting requirements and the terms of the constitutions of each of LPT3, LDL3
and Blue Tower Trust.

The pro forma consolidated summary balance sheets have been prepared on an accruals basis